NORRIS FOOTBALL RECORDS (1979 —2019)

Playoff Appearances

State Championships

State Runner-Up

Best Season Record

District Championships

District Runner-Up

Best Team Turn-Over Ratio
Fewest Penalty Yards Per Game

OFFENSE

Most Team Yards Rushing In A Season

Most Team Yards Rushing In A Game

Most Team Yards Passing In A Season

Most Team Yards Passing In A Game

Most Team Yards Offense In A Season

Most Team Yards Offense In A Game

Most Team Yards Offense Average Per Game
Most Team Points Scored In A Season

Most Team Points Scored In A Game

Fewest Team Fumbles Lost In A Season
Fewest Team Turn-Overs In A Season

Most Individual Yards Rushing In A Career
Most Individual Yards Rushing In A Season
Most Individual Yards Rushing In A Game
Most Individual Yards Passing In A Career
Most Individual Yards Passing In A Season
Most Individual Yards Passing In A Game
Most Individual Yards Receiving In A Career
Most Individual Yards Receiving In A Season
Most Individual Yards Receiving In A Game
Most Individual Points Scored In A Career
Most Individual Points Scored In A Season
Most Individual Points Scored In A Game

SPECIAL TEAMS

Most Individual Punt Return Yardage In A Season
Most Individual Kick Off Return Yardage In A Season
Most Individual Blocked Kicks In A Season

Most Team Blocked Kicks In A Game

Most Individual Blocked Kicks In A Game

Best Individual Punt Yardage Ave. In A Season
Longest Field Goal Made In A Game

Best PAT % In A Season (15 Kick Minimum)

Best FG % In A Season (5 Kick Minimum)

Fewest Team Punt Return Yards Allowed In A Season

DEFENSE

Fewest Points Allowed In A Season

Fewest Rushing Yards Allowed In A Season
Fewest Rushing Yards Allowed In A Game
Fewest Rushing Yards Allowed Per Game
Fewest Passing Yards Allowed In A Season
Fewest Passing Yards Allowed In A Game
Fewest Passing Yards Allowed Per Game
Fewest Total Yards Allowed Per Game

Most Team Sacks In A Season

Most Team Turn-Overs Created In A Season
Most Team Lost Yardage Forced In A Game

10

1
1
11-1
4
4
Plus 20
27.9

3941
514
1326
296
4692
615
372
435
55

4827
2294
341
2194
1232
277
686
609
296
296
156
30

248 —11.8
322
4
3
2
44.2
49
100%
6/7 - 85.7%
25-.7 Yard Ave.

81
1242

121
286

32
161
21
40
920

1979
2012
1979

1979, 2011, 2013, 2016
1995, 1998, 2002, 2012

2012
2012

2012
2018
2013
2002
2012
2018
2016
2012
2012
2016
2016
2010-2012
2012
2018
2011-2013
2002
2002
2011-2013
1980
2002
2015-2017
2012
2016

2012
1998

1979 & 1997

2018
2018
2017
2014
2014
2012
2016

1979
2018
2013
1979
1988
2012
1998
1979
2012
1979
2016

vs. Ralston

vs. Aurora

vs. Ralston

vs. Seward

James Kruger
James Kruger

Ashton Hausmann

Jakson Reetz

Jerad Krejci

Jerad Krejci
Josh Gutzmer

Jim Arnot

Travis Simpson
Austin Schultz
James Kruger
Austin Schultz

AJ Flodman
Chris Krueger

M. Abbot-J. Finke

vs. Beatrice
Cade Argo
Austin Schultz
Bryton Bell
Bryton Bell

Ryan Bellinghausen

vs. Nebraska City

vs. Schuyler

vs. Waverly

1979, 1995, 1998, 2002, 2007, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2016, 2018

vs. Ralston

vS. Aurora

vs. Aurora

vs. Elkhorn

vs. Beatrice

vs. Waverly



Most Team Interceptions In A Season

Most Team Fumbles Recovered In A Season
Most Team Lost Yardage Forced In A Season
Most Individual Tackles In A Career

Most Individual Tackles In A Season

Most Individual Tackles In A Game

Most Individual Lost Yardage Forced In A Season

Most Individual Sacks Recorded In A Season
Most Individual Sacks Recorded In A Career

Most Individual Fumble Recoveries In A Season

Most Individual Interceptions In A Season
Most Individual Pass Deflections In A Season
Most Individual Forced Fumbles In A Season

1000 YARD RUSHERS
Russ Robertson

James Kruger

James Kruger

James Kruger

Brody Zabel

Brody Zabel

Austin Schultz

Austin Schultz

Ashton Hausmann

1000 YARD PASSERS
Mark Maciejewski
Jerad Krejci

Jakson Reetz

Aidan Oerter

ALL — STATE PLAYERS
Wayne Wilson
Darrell Wubbels
Dan Schaepe
Kenten Oltman
Russel Robertson
Tim Rettele
Lennie Hoover
Scott Moets

Bill Diekman
Chris Boesiger
Brett Behrends
Mark Sullivan
Zach Meints
Josh Kendle
Justin Jackson
Jon Damkroger
Justin Jackson
Brent Carper
Cody Sullivan
James Kruger
Ryan Bellinghausen

James Kruger - (Honorary Captain — Class B; Super State 2nd Team)

Terrill Murray (Super State 2nd Team)
Jakson Reetz (Super State 2nd Team)
Josh Gutzmer

Jakson Reetz (Super State 2nd Team)
Austin Schultz - (Super State 1st Team)
Brody Zabel

18
22
226
424
164
24
66

[ - I |

1197
1032
1501
2294
1020
1082
1622
1404
1001

1015
1232
1075
1085

1979
1979
2017
1998-2000
2000
2000
2018

Mark Sullivan

Mark Sullivan

Mark Sullivan
Zach Serna

vs. Waverly

2013, 2016, 2018 Josh Gutzmer, Bryce Stai, Zach Serna

2011-2013
2001
1991
2012
2014

1979
2010
2011
2012
2015
2016
2016
2017
2018

1980
2002
2013
2018

1965
1968
1974
1979
1979
1979
1979
1980
1995
1995
1998
2000
2004
2005
2006
2006
2007
2008
2010
2011
2012
2012
2012
2012
2013
2013
2016
2016

Josh Gutzmer
Travis Caster
Brad Hogan
Trey Hair
Blaise Eason



Austin Schultz - (Super State 1st Team)
Bryce Stai - (Super State 1st Team)
Ashton Hausmann

SHRINE BOWL PLAYERS
Tim Rettele
Chad Gustin
Billy Diekmann
Andrew Swanson
Zach Meints

Jon Damkroger
Justin Jackson
Brent Carper
Terrill Murray
Josh Gutzmer
Jakson Reetz
Riley Kentfield
Louis Gray

Nick Gray

Brody Zabel
Bryce Stai

Gus Woeppel
Nouredin Nouili

SHRINE BOWL COACHES
Ken Kasparek — Assistant
Ray Henning — Assistant
Jeff Reed — Assistant

Jim Jacobsen — Assistant

RIVER BATTLE BOWL ALL-STAR GAME
Jack Carnie

Brody Zabel

Gus Woeppel

NORRIS FOOTBALL TIMELINE & RESULTS

Jim Wright
1964 7-0-1; 1st Season Of Norris Football
7-0-1

Paul Haith
1965 4-5
1966 1-7
5-12

Phil Stineman
1967 7-1-1
1968 6-2-1
1969 3-4-2
16-7-4

Ken Kasparek
1970 6-2-1
1971 6-2

1972 8-1

1973 9-1

1974 6-0-2
1975 5-3

1976 3-5
43-14-3

2017
2017
2018

1980
1990
1996
1999
2005
2007
2008
2009
2013
2014
2014
2015
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019

1975
1990
2010
2015

2016
2016
2017



Dennis Pool

1977 3-5

1978 6-3

1979 11-1; Class B State Champions; District Champions
1980 6-3

1981 2-7

1982 0-9

28-28

Richard Krafl
1983 3-6

1984 1-8

1985 5-4

1986 5-4

1987 1-8
15-30

Ray Henning
1988 3-6; 25th Season Of Norris Football

1989 3-6

1990 4-5

1991 1-8

1992 4-5

1993 4-5

1994 5-4

1995 6-4; State Playoffs Qualifier; District Runner-Up
1996 4-5

1997 2-7

1998 7-3; State Playoffs Qualifier; District Runner-Up
1999 4-5

2000 5-4

2001 3-6

2002 4-6; State Playoffs Qualifier; District Runner-Up
59-79

Jeff Reed

2003 3-6

2004 3-6

2005 1-8

2006 2-7

2007 6-4; State Playoffs Qualifier
2008 2-7

2009 2-7

19-45

Jim Jacobsen

2010 3-6

2011 5-5; State Playoffs Qualifier; District Champions

2012 10-3; Class B State Runner-Up; District Runner-Up

2013 6-4; 50th Season Of Norris Football; State Playoffs Qualifier; District Champions
2014 2-7

2015 2-7

2016 8-3; State Playoffs Qualifier; District Champions; State Quarterfinals
2017 4-5

2018 5-5; State Playoffs Qualifier

45-45

February 6, 2019



