DI CC A	40	1070 1007 1000 1	000 2005 2011 2012 201	2017 2010
Playoff Appearances	10	1979, 1995, 1998, 20	002, 2007, 2011, 2012, 2013	3, 2016, 2018
State Championships	1	1979		
State Runner-Up	1	2012		
Best Season Record	11 – 1	1979		
District Championships	4	1979, 2011, 2013, 2016		
District Runner-Up	4	1995, 1998, 2002, 20	012	
Best Team Turn-Over Ratio	Plus 20	2012		
Fewest Penalty Yards Per Game	27.9	2012		
OFFENSE				
Most Team Yards Rushing In A Season	3941	2012		
Most Team Yards Rushing In A Game	514	2018	vs. Ralston	
Most Team Yards Passing In A Season	1326	2013		
Most Team Yards Passing In A Game	296	2002	vs. Aurora	
Most Team Yards Offense In A Season	4692	2012	10011010	
Most Team Yards Offense In A Game	615	2012	vs. Ralston	
Most Team Yards Offense Average Per Game	372	2016	Italyeun	
Most Team Points Scored In A Season	435	2012		
Most Team Points Scored In A Game	55	2012	vs. Seward	
Fewest Team Fumbles Lost In A Season	2	2012	vs. Sewaru	
Fewest Team Turn-Overs In A Season	6	2016		
Most Individual Yards Rushing In A Career	4827	2010-2012	James Kruger	
9	2294	2010-2012		
Most Individual Yards Rushing In A Season			James Kruger	va Dalaton
Most Individual Yards Rushing In A Game	341	2018	Ashton Hausmann	vs. Ralston
Most Individual Yards Passing In A Career	2194	2011-2013	Jakson Reetz	
Most Individual Yards Passing In A Season	1232	2002	Jerad Krejci	
Most Individual Yards Passing In A Game	277	2002	Jerad Krejci	vs. Aurora
Most Individual Yards Receiving In A Career	686	2011-2013	Josh Gutzmer	
Most Individual Yards Receiving In A Season	609	1980	Jim Arnot	
Most Individual Yards Receiving In A Game	296	2002	Travis Simpson	vs. Aurora
Most Individual Points Scored In A Career	296	2015-2017	Austin Schultz	
Most Individual Points Scored In A Season	156	2012	James Kruger	
Most Individual Points Scored In A Game	30	2016	Austin Schultz	vs. Elkhorn
SPECIAL TEAMS				
Most Individual Punt Return Yardage In A Season	248 – 11.8	2012	AJ Flodman	
Most Individual Kick Off Return Yardage In A Season	322	1998	Chris Krueger	
Most Individual Blocked Kicks In A Season	4	1979 & 1997	M. Abbot-J. Finke	
Most Team Blocked Kicks In A Game	3	2018	vs. Beatrice	
Most Individual Blocked Kicks In A Game	2	2018	Cade Argo	vs. Beatrice
Best Individual Punt Yardage Ave. In A Season	44.2	2017	Austin Schultz	
Longest Field Goal Made In A Game	49	2014	Bryton Bell	vs. Waverly
Best PAT % In A Season (15 Kick Minimum)	100%	2014	Bryton Bell	•
Best FG % In A Season (5 Kick Minimum)	6/7 – 85.7%	2012	Ryan Bellinghausen	
Fewest Team Punt Return Yards Allowed In A Season	257 Yard Ave.	2016		
DEFENSE				
DEFENSE Fewest Points Allowed In A Season	81	1979		
Fewest Rushing Yards Allowed In A Season	1242	2018		
Fewest Rushing Yards Allowed In A Season Fewest Rushing Yards Allowed In A Game	-12	2013	ve Nobroeka City	
<u> </u>	121	1979	vs. Nebraska City	
Fewest Rushing Yards Allowed Per Game				
Fewest Passing Yards Allowed In A Season	286	1988 2012	ve Caharden	
Fewest Passing Yards Allowed In A Game			vs. Schuyler	
Fewest Passing Yards Allowed Per Game	32	1998		
Fewest Total Yards Allowed Per Game	161	1979		
Most Team Sacks In A Season	21	2012		
Most Team Turn-Overs Created In A Season Most Team Lost Yardage Forced In A Game	90	1979	vs. Waverly	

Most Team Interceptions In A Season	18	1979		
Most Team Fumbles Recovered In A Season	22	1979		
Most Team Lost Yardage Forced In A Season	226	2017		
Most Individual Tackles In A Career	424	1998-2000	Mark Sullivan	
Most Individual Tackles In A Season	164	2000	Mark Sullivan	
Most Individual Tackles In A Game	24	2000	Mark Sullivan	vs. Waverly
Most Individual Lost Yardage Forced In A Season	66	2018	Zach Serna	·
Most Individual Sacks Recorded In A Season	6	2013, 2016, 2018	Josh Gutzmer, Bryce S	Stai, Zach Serna
Most Individual Sacks Recorded In A Career	11	2011-2013	Josh Gutzmer	
Most Individual Fumble Recoveries In A Season	5	2001	Travis Caster	
Most Individual Interceptions In A Season	9	1991	Brad Hogan	
Most Individual Pass Deflections In A Season	8	2012	Trey Hair	
Most Individual Forced Fumbles In A Season	5	2014	Blaise Eason	
1000 YARD RUSHERS				
Russ Robertson	1197	1979		
James Kruger	1032	2010		
James Kruger	1501	2011		
James Kruger	2294	2012		
Brody Zabel	1020	2015		
Brody Zabel	1082	2016		
Austin Schultz	1622	2016		
Austin Schultz	1404	2017		
Ashton Hausmann	1001	2018		
1000 YARD PASSERS				
	1015	1980		
Mark Maciejewski	1232	2002		
Jerad Krejci Jakson Reetz	1075	2013		
Aidan Oerter	1075	2018		
ALL – STATE PLAYERS		1965		
Wayne Wilson Darrell Wubbels		1968		
		1974		
Dan Schaepe Kenten Oltman		1974		
Russel Robertson		1979		
Tim Rettele		1979		
Lennie Hoover		1979		
		1980		
Scott Moets Bill Diekman		1995		
		1995		
Chris Boesiger				
Brett Behrends		1998		
Mark Sullivan		2000		
Zach Meints		2004		
Josh Kendle		2005		
Justin Jackson		2006		
Jon Damkroger		2006		
Justin Jackson		2007		
Brent Carper		2008		
Cody Sullivan		2010		
James Kruger		2011		
Ryan Bellinghausen		2012		
James Kruger - (Honorary Captain – Class B; Super Sta	ue zna Team)	2012		
Terrill Murray (Super State 2nd Team)		2012		
Jakson Reetz (Super State 2nd Team)		2012		
Josh Gutzmer		2013		
Jakson Reetz (Super State 2nd Team)		2013		
Austin Schultz - (Super State 1st Team)		2016		
Brody Zabel		2016		

Austin Schultz - (Super State 1st Team)	2017	
Bryce Stai - (Super State 1st Team)	2017	
Ashton Hausmann	2018	
SHRINE BOWL PLAYERS		
Tim Rettele	1980	
Chad Gustin	1990	
Billy Diekmann	1996	
Andrew Swanson	1999	
Zach Meints	2005	
Jon Damkroger	2007	
Justin Jackson	2008	
Brent Carper	2009	
Terrill Murray	2013	
Josh Gutzmer	2014	
Jakson Reetz	2014	
Riley Kentfield	2015	
Louis Gray	2016	
Nick Gray	2017	
Brody Zabel	2017	
Bryce Stai	2018	
Gus Woeppel	2018	
Nouredin Nouili	2019	
SHRINE BOWL COACHES		
Ken Kasparek – Assistant	1975	
Ray Henning – Assistant	1990	
Jeff Reed – Assistant	2010	
Jim Jacobsen – Assistant	2015	
RIVER BATTLE BOWL ALL-STAR GAME		
Jack Carnie	2016	
Brody Zabel	2016	
Gus Woeppel	2017	
NORRIS FOOTBALL TIMELINE & RESULTS		
Jim Wright		
1964 7-0-1; 1st Season Of Norris Football		
7-0-1		
Paul Haith		
1965 4-5		
1966 1-7		
5-12		
Phil Stineman		
1967 7-1-1		
1968 6-2-1		
1969 3-4-2		
16-7-4		
Ken Kasparek		
1970 6-2-1		
1971 6-2		
1972 8-1		
1973 9-1		
1974 6-0-2		
1975 5-3		
1976 3-5		
43-14-3		
TU-1T-U		

Dennis Pool						
1977 3-5						
1978 6-3						
1979 11-1; Class B State Champions; District Champions						
1980 6-3						
1981 2-7						
1982 0-9						
28-28						
28-28						
n.,						
Richard Krafl						
1983 3-6						
1984 1-8						
1985 5-4						
1986 5-4						
1987 1-8						
15-30						
Ray Henning						
1988 3-6; 25th Season Of Norris Football						
1989 3-6						
1990 4-5						
1991 1-8						
1992 4-5						
1993 4-5						
1994 5-4						
1995 6-4; State Playoffs Qualifier; District Runner-Up						
1996 4-5						
1997 2-7						
1998 7-3; State Playoffs Qualifier; District Runner-Up						
1999 4-5						
2000 5-4						
2001 3-6						
2002 4-6; State Playoffs Qualifier; District Runner-Up						
59-79						
Jeff Reed						
2003 3-6						
2004 3-6						
2005 1-8						
2006 2-7						
2007 6-4; State Playoffs Qualifier						
2008 2-7						
2009 2-7						
19-45						
Jim Jacobsen						
2010 3-6						
2011 5-5; State Playoffs Qualifier; District Champions						
2012 10-3; Class B State Runner-Up; District Runner-Up		hammiana				
2013 6-4; 50th Season Of Norris Football; State Playoffs	Quaimer; District C	nampions				
2014 2-7						
2015 2-7						
-	2016 8-3; State Playoffs Qualifier; District Champions; State Quarterfinals					
2017 4-5						
2018 5-5; State Playoffs Qualifier						
45-45						
February 6, 2019						